Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		JEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
	Name	Execution Date				
Henry Sperber Revocable Trust 11/03/2004						
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name: Blow In Blanket Inc	et Inc.					
Street Address: 2185 South Jason	Street					
City: Denver						
State/Country: COLORADO						
Postal Code: 80223						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2 Property Type Number						
Patent Number: 4712	347					
Patent Number: 5287	674					
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number: (303)863-0223						
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail v	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	U				
Phone: 303-863-9700						
	tblakely@sheridanross.com					
-						
Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202						
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Todd P. Blakely					
Total Attachments: 3 source=Sperber to BIB Assign#page1.tif source=Sperber to BIB Assign#page2.tif source=Sperber to BIB Assign#page3.tif						

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This is an Assignment by Henry Sperber Revocable Trust, ("Trust"), Hannah Sperber, Trustee, having an address of 8 Red Fox Lane, Greenwood Village, Colorado 80111 to Blow In Blanket Inc. ("BIB"), a Colorado corporation, having a place of business at 2185 S. Jason Street, Denver, Colorado 80223, to become effective upon the signature date provided for hereinbelow ("Effective Date").

WHEREAS, Trust is the owner of rights in the patents listed in Schedule A ("Patents"), as recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame (beginning) 014215/0314 and is desirous of assigning the Patents to BIB.

WHEREAS, BIB is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in the Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Trust does hereby assign to BIB all right, title and interest in and to the Patents.

HENRY SPERBER REVOCABLE TRUST

Date: <u>Mov. 3, 2004</u> By	: Namal Sachen
3:\4774\patent assignment-sperber to BiB.wpd	Hannah Sperber
	Trustee
State of Colorado)	COO CALIFARALIA
) ss.	See CIVER UNION
County of)	See CALIFORNIA NOTARY FORM
Subscribed and sworn before me on this	e de la constante de la consta
Hannah Sperber.	Atteched
My Commission Expires:	
	(Notary Public signature)
(Affix Seal)	

ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

. ..

County of <u>MARIN</u> On <u>November 3, 2004</u> before me,	
personally appeared	(NOTARY) K Sperber SIONER(S)
DIANE CRANE IACOPI Comm. # 1286660 NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA Marin County My Comm. Expites Dec. 8, 2004	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signatures(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	NOTARY ASIGNATURE
The information below is not required by law. Howeve edgment to an unauthorized document.	INFORMATION
	NFORMATION r, it could prevent fraudulent attachment of this acknowl- DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT
The information below is not required by law. Howeve edgment to an unauthorized document. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER (PRINCIPAL)	NFORMATION r, it could prevent fraudulent attachment of this acknowl-
The information below is not required by law. Howeve edgment to an unauthorized document. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER (PRINCIPAL) INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER	INFORMATION
The information below is not required by law. Howeve edgment to an unauthorized document. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER (PRINCIPAL) INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER TITLE(S)	INFORMATION tr, it could prevent fraudulent attachment of this acknowl- DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT
The information below is not required by law. Howeve edgment to an unauthorized document. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER (PRINCIPAL) INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER TITLE(S) PARTNER(S)	NFORMATION r, it could prevent fraudulent attachment of this acknowl- DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT
The information below is not required by law. Howeve edgment to an unauthorized document. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER (PRINCIPAL) INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER TITLE(S) PARTNER(S) ATTORNEY-IN-FACT	INFORMATION There, it could prevent fraudulent attachment of this acknowl- DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT Mark ASSIGnme T TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT 2 + Motory NUMBER OF PAGES
The information below is not required by law. Howeve edgment to an unauthorized document. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER (PRINCIPAL) INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER TITLE(S) PARTNER(S) ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S)	INFORMATION The prevent fraudulent attachment of this acknowl- DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT PAct ASSIGnme t TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT 2 + No kry NUMBER OF PAGES 11 - 3 - 04
The information below is not required by law. Howeve edgment to an unauthorized document. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER (PRINCIPAL) INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER TITLE(S) PARTNER(S) ATTORNEY-IN-FACT	INFORMATION There, it could prevent fraudulent attachment of this acknowl- DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT Mark ASSIGnme T TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT 2 + Motory NUMBER OF PAGES
The information below is not required by law. Howeve edgment to an unauthorized document. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER (PRINCIPAL) INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER TITLE(S) PARTNER(S) ATTORNEY-IN-FACT GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR	INFORMATION There, it could prevent fraudulent attachment of this acknowl- DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT PAct ASSIGnme t TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT 2 + NO kry NUMBER OF PAGES 11 - 3 - 0Y

PATENT REEL: 015509 FRAME: 0367

SCHEDULE A

PATENT TITLE	Country	Patent Number	Registration Date	Attorney Docket Number
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CONTAINING INSULATION USING NETTING	U.S.A	4,712,347	December 15, 1987	1136-5
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CONTAINING INSULATION USING NETTING	Canada	1,260,667	September 26, 1989	1136-5A
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CONTAINING INSULATION USING A BARRIER ASSEMBLY	U.S.A	5,287,674	February 22, 1994	1136-9
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CONTAINING INSULATION USING A BARRIER ASSEMBLY	Canada	2,075,680	December 14, 1999	1136-9A